now due to such inadvertence will be revised and re fixed to Rs. 28250/- in PB-
III, Rs. 15600-39100/-+5400/- (GP) w.e.f. 01.10.14 in terms of RBE No. 
172/2008 circulated vide CPO/KKK's SI.No. 144/2008 and as such you are 
requested to deposit the excess amount of over payment Rs. 286756/- upto 
Sep-2014 (Two Lakhs eighty six thousand seven hundred and fifty six) at 
booking office/Assansol and submit the original money receipt to this office 
within 15 daysfrom the date of receipt of this letter otherwise the same will be 
deducted on suitable instalment from regular salary. 

This is for your information and necessary action please.